Eurofins MET Labs

914 West Patapsco Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21230

Shenzhen Chuangwei-RGB Electronics Co., Ltd.

13F-16F, Unit A, Skyworth Building, Shennan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

Date:2022-04-13

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12th ST SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Request for Change in ID

Original Grantee Holder Company Name: **Dongguan LuXin Technology Co., Ltd.** Original FCC ID: **2A27RS100** Original Approval Date: **10/25/2021** New Grantee Holder Company Name: **Shenzhen Chuangwei-RGB Electronics Co., Ltd.** New FCC ID: **2ANM3S100**

To Whom It May Concern:

Shenzhen Chuangwei-RGB Electronics Co., Ltd. verifies the equipment bearing the modified identification does not differ from the original equipment, there are no differences in terms of both hardware and software. The only difference is branding: the original equipment carries Dongguan LuXin Technology Co., Ltd. brand, the equipment bearing the changed identification carries Shenzhen Chuangwei-RGB Electronics Co., Ltd. brand.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

DanFang Signature:

Contact Name: Dan Fang Title: Senior Manager Company Name: Shenzhen Chuangwei-RGB Electronics Co., Ltd. Phone: +86-18820267050 Fax: +86-755-27354190 Email: fangdan@skyworth.com